U.S. PTO 29/288175 06/01/2007

0	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	14-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
. 0	RE	
./-9	119191 1198 2010	3416885 ents or the new address(es) below.
×	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	ALY KHALIFA	Name: GAMILA COMPANY
,		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 325 WEST MARTIN STREET
	Execution Date(s) MAY 31, 2007	
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: RALEIGH
	Joint Research Agreement	State: NC
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:27601
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
İ	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
06/13/2007 I 01 FC:8021	BYRNE 00000063 502496 29288175 40.00 DA Additional numbers at	29/288/75 ttached? Tyes 7No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: PETER D. AUFRICHTIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Internal Address: AUFRICHTIG STEIN & AUFRICHTIG	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 300 E. 42ND ST, 5TH FL.	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
	State: NY Zip: 10017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: <u>212-557-5040</u>	
	Fax Number: 212-557-5065	b. Deposit Account Number 502496
	Email Address: PETER@ASAPCION	Authorized User Name Peter Aufrichtig
	9. Signature:	JUNE 1, 2007
	Signature	Date
ı	PETER D. AUFRICHTIG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aly Khalifa, citizen of the United States, residing at 617A

Kirby Street, Raleigh, North Carolina, U.S.A. 27606, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Design of a Tea Infuser for which

we have executed an Application for a Design Patent of the United States, which is being

filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Gamila Company, a corporation having a principal place of

business at 325 West Martin St. Raleigh, North Carolina, U.S.A. 27601, hereinafter referred

to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to

us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted

thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which

may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the

United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0572 country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have our hand and seal to this assignment.

May 31, 2007.

/ // Aly/Khallifa

4

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0573 DUPLICATE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ALY KHALIFA	Name: GAMILA COMPANY	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 325 WEST MARTIN STREET	
Execution Date(s) MAY 31, 2007		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: RALEIGH	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:27601	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27601	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: PETER D. AUFRICHTIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: AUFRICHTIG STEIN & AUFRICHTIG	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 300 E. 42ND ST, 5TH FL.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip:10017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-557-5040	b. Deposit Account Number 502496	
Fax Number: <u>212-557-5065</u>		
Email Address: PETER@ASAPCTOM	Authorized User Name Peter Aufrichtig	
9. Signature:	JUNE 1, 2007	
Signature	Date	
PETER D. AUFRICHTIG	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 06/01/2007